MALE
Overall:
1 Aaron May

Masters (40+):
1 Joe Shively

Grandmasters (50+):
1 Chip Hammons

Legends (70+):
1 Don Brown

14 & under:
1 Jacob Borden
2 Drake Chamblee
3 Elijah Milstead

1 Gage Horton
2 Evan Smitherman
3 Trent Day

1 Jacob Nadler
2 Lane Diffey

1 Tyler Williams
2 Colby Brown

1 T.J. Murphy
2 Rodney Moore

Run to the Cross 5K/10K
April 1, 2023

First Baptist Church
Calhoun, LA

20:32

22:35

24:01

25:04

21:35
54:05
54:37

22:17
32:36
43:11

41:00
48:45

24:41
42:19

22:59
25:59

5K

FEMALE
Overall:
1 Sydni Zeigler

Masters (40+):
1 Alissa Hammons

Grandmasters (50+):
1 Betty Armstrong

Legends (70+):
1 Elizabeth Hudson

14 & under:
1 Josie Borden
2 Andrea Coleman
3 Lindsey Woods

15-19:
1 Payton Hornsby
2 Jenna Borden

1 Leslie Mizel
2 McKayla Southall
3 Skylar Butler

1 Ruby Gentile
2 Natalie Cates
3 Rebecca Staples

30 - 34:
1 Kathryn Hall

24:49

26:35

30:05

44:00

26:32
31:14
33:54

36:17
36:32

42:18
42:39
1:00:03

30:19
37:46
39:42

30:08



Ben Milstead

Seth Hamby
Steven Jester
Lance Primm

Gary Temple
Andrew Chamblee

Jason Petrus
Terry Day
Scotty Smitherman

Randy Butler
Bo Ryals
Quentin Whitaker

Clint Coleman
James Moore

Lee Fore
David Mathers
Jeff Bonds

Marty Grassi
Buddy Smitherman
Ray Castleberry

70 & over:

1
2
3

Joe Haller
Brad Borth
Joe Lane

35:01

24:58
28:19
33:28

41:00
55:09

24:50
42:11
48:13

25:02
29:55
34:49

30:58
32:15

35:15
36:54
45:30

31:32
35:04
59:11

30:57
36:34
39:29

35-39:

Sarah Herrington
Shonica St. Jean

Billie Primm
Rachel Place
Julia McDonald

Candie Moore
Jo Lynn Hamby
Jessie Trichell

Holly Ryals
Beth Mayfield
Lee Ann Nadler

Tina Oxford
Angela Douget

Carmen Andrade
Tammy Coleman
Angel Curry

Roslynn Pogue

Tammy Higginbotham

Virginia Scott

Joy Regan
Debra Castleberry

30:39
39:07

32:35
33:16
35:30

31:18
36:07
36:08

32:08
33:17
40:59

32:22
38:26

31:22
31:40
35:21

34:46
35:17
46:07

53:16
57:36



MALE
Overall:
1 Marc Eichhorn

Masters (40+):
1 Andy Bloxham

Grandmasters (50+):
1 Kevin Johnston

20 - 24:
1 Brock Crain
2 Patrick Gregory
3 EdReneau

1 Britton Patton
2 Ron Marsh
3 Caleb McDonald

1 Timothy Beal
2 Blake Boyett

3 Andrew Autenberry

1 Lance Spears
2 Shawn Hornsby

1 Tod Hibbard
2 Marcus Eichhorn

37:27

45:26

45:28

54:22
1:00:54
1:00:55

45:45
50:10
51:53

44:26
1:01:39
1:33:15

1:01:07
1:16:55

55:59
1:23:46

10K

FEMALE
Overall:
1 Shelby Carlson

Masters (40+):
1 Joann Johnson

Grandmasters (50+):
1 Janna Patrick

Legends (70+):

1 Christine Mayfield

25 -29:
1 Chelsea Ayers
2 Kristen Johnson

30 - 34:

1 Summer Hattaway

35-39:
1 Casey Gross
2 Damaris Tanner
3 Xavier Harris

53:56

54:53

1:23:20

1:35:38

59:25
1:33:17

1:01:07

57:59
1:07:39
1:26:44



